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Potential international users of the 

Copenhagen Psychosocial Questionnaire – 
COPSOQ 

 
The following persons have at some point in time asked for permission to use the COPSOQ. It 

is not known whether they actually used the questionnaire or not. 
 
 
 
Australia 
 
Anne Black   anne.black@adelaide.edu.au
Ashley Bloom  ash@activephysiotherapy.com.au
Sarah Cotton   sarah@ida.org.au
Patricia Healy  pahealy@groupwise.swin.edu.au
Jenny Kerr   incergo@ergonomic.com.au
Robyn Pender  robynpender@grapevine.com.au
Vicky Sharma  vickysharma15@gmail.com
Ann Warren   ann.warren@uccentre.ucaqld.com.au
Rong Yu   rong.yu@postgrads.unisa.edu.au
 
 
Austria 
 
Alexander Haggag  alexander.haggag@umit.at
 
 
Belgium 
 
Philippe Kiss (contact person) philippe.kiss@progecov.be
Marc De Meester  marc.demeester@progecov.be
 
 
Brazil 
 
Marli Appel   mappel@uol.com.br
Débora Miriam Raab Glina deboraglina@uol.com.br
Ana Isabel Paraguay  paraguay@usp.br
Ana Lucia Pellegrini Pessoa dos Reis josegeraldo@uesb.br
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Canada 
 
Nicole Khetani  nicole.khetani@sickkids.ca
Patrick Neumann  pneumann@ryerson.ca
Chris McKean  chris.mckean@eusa.on.ca
Philippe-Etienne Langdeau philippe-etienne.langdeau@hec.ca
Michel Vezina  michel_vezina@ssss.guov.qc.ca
 
 
China 
 
Jian Li (contact person)  lijian1974@hotmail.com
Christina Yu   rong.yu@postgrads.unisa.edu.au
Haiou Yang   hyang@uci.edu
Henry (Zhejiang University) yxp1051@gmail.com
 
 
Colombia 
 
Gustavo A Peralta  guspera@gmail.com
 
 
Croatia 
 
Ruzica Kozul  rkozul@hotmail.com
 
 
Denmark 
 
Vilhelm Borg 
Tage S. Kristensen (contact person) tsk@nrcwe.dk
Jan H. Pejtersen  jhp@nrcwe.dk
 
 
Egypt 
 
Mahmoud Zouk  mzouk2001@yahoo.com
 
 
Germany 
 
Matthias Nübling (contact person) ffas.freiburg@t-online.de
Christin Bürgermeister  buergermeister@sidiblume.de
Michael Ertel  ertel.michael@baua.bund.de
Hans-Martin Hasselhorn  hasselho@uni-wuppertal.de
Wolf Kirsten   wk@wolfkirsten.com
Daniela Kempkens  daniela.kempkens@uni-wh.de
Katharina Ritter  katharina_ritte@gmx.de
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Joachim Vogt  vogt@orgapsy.uni-dortmund.de
Viola Weber   weber@bad102.bad-gmbh.de
 
 
Greece 
 
Christina Dimitrakaki  chsr@med.uoa.gr
 
 
India 
 
Samuel Gunavathy  jsgunavathy@yahoo.com
Krishna N. Sen  knsen@intecc.com
 
 
Iran 
 
Mostafa Ghaffari (contact person) mostafa.ghaffari@ki.se
Narges Arsalani  narsalani63@yahoo.com
Samaneh Assadi  assadi_s2001@yahoo.com
 
 
Ireland 
 
Michelle O’Driscoll  michelle.o’driscoll@bausch.com 
Leonard O’Sullivan  leonard.osullivan@ul.ie
 
 
Israel 
 
Vered Shraga  veredshraga@bezeqint.net
 
 
Italy 
 
Michela Cortini  michelacortini@tiscali.it
Michela Gabbani  michela@expr.it
 
 
Japan    
 
Norito Kawakami  norito@m.u-tokyo.ac.jp
Akiko Miki 
 
 
Lithuania 
 
Jurate Falkauskaite  jurate.falkauskaite@fsf.vu.lt
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Malaysia 
 
Dr Pau (contact person)  pauafiq@pd.jaring.my
Salmie Jemon  salmie@ums.edu.my
Seyed Abolfazl Zakerian  seyed.abolfazl.zak04@mmu.edu.my
 
 
Netherlands 
 
Pol van Loock  pol@vanloock.nl
L. Doorneweerd  feweb@vu.nl
Kees Hommes  kees.hommes@lyondell.com
 
 
Nigeria 
 
Olufemi Lawal  olufemilawal@yahoo.com
 
 
Norway 
 
Asbjørn Grimsmo  asbjoern.grimsmo@afi-wri.no
Jørn Hustad   jorn.hustad@hia.no
Aslaug Mikkelsen  aslaug.mikkelsen@fr.no
Jorrun-Elise Tharaldsen  jet@iris.no
Steffen Torp   steffen.torp@hive.no
Morten Wærsted  mow@stami.no
 
 
Philippines 
 
Sarah Concepcion  drsarahconcepcion@yahoo.com
 
 
Portugal 
 
Augusta Marques  maugustamarques@gmail.com
Scott McIntyre  smcintyre@docentes.ismai.pt
Ricardo Rego  ricardoxona@gmail.com
José Miguel Saùde  jmsaude@netcabo.pt
 
 
Rumania 
 
Raluca Iordache  iorraluca@yahoo.com
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Serbia 
 
Ognjen Mucibabic  ognjen@pip-ns.com
 
 
Slovenia 
 
Lucka Böhm   lucka.bohm@sindikat-zssss.si
 
 
South Africa 
 
Modise Mogotsi  modise.mogotsi@wits.ac.za
Gerhard Potgieter  pottiegp@yahoo.com
 
 
Spain 
 
Salvador Moncada (contact person) smoncada@ccoo.cat; salvador_moncada@yahoo.es; 
Clara Llorens 
Clara Tabernero  ed1taurm@uco.es
Fernando Terrés  vyf@terra.es
 
 
Sweden 
 
Peggy Bernin  peggy.bernin@ipm.ki.se
Lotta Dellve   lotta.dellve@amm.gu.se
John Ektor-Andersen (contact person) john.ektor-andersen@skane.se
Anna Ekman   anna.ekman@ymk.gu.se
Helle Forsgren  helle.forsgren@envmed.umu.se
Kerstin Jeding  kerstin.jeding@phs.ki.se
Veronica Johansson  veronica.johansson@od.mah.se
Christina Kolstrup  Christina.kolstrup@jbt.slu.se
Monica Lagerström  monica.lagerstrom@omv.ki.se
Cecilia Ljungblad  cecilia.ljungblad@mdh.se
Stefan Holmström  stefan.holmstrom@psy.umu.se
Magnus Larsson  magnus@vista.se
Rutger Magneberg  rutger.magneberg@niwl.se
Anna Nyberg   anna.nyberg@ipm.ki.se
Anders Pousette (contact person) anders.pousette@amm.gu.se
Töres Theorell  tores.theorell@ipm.ki.se
Riel Vermunt  riel.vermunt@his.se
 
 
Switzerland 
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Brigitte Kudielka  brigitte.kudielka@ifv.gess.ethz.ch
 
 
Taiwan 
 
Cheng-Pao Shih  sbao@ncu.edu.tw
Yawen Cheng 
 
 
UK 
 
Munazzah Choudhary  munazzahc@hotmail.com
Gai Murphy   r.g.murphy@salford.ac.uk
Andrew Paton  apaton@nhs.net
George Quinn  quinn-g@ulster.ac.uk
 
 
USA 
 
Sean Collins (contact person) sean_collins@uml.edu
Erik Andersen  eandersen@remedyinteractive.com
Dawn Foster   foster@son.umaryland.edu
Michael R. Frone  frone@ria.buffalo.edu
Renea Gernant  renea.gernant@cune.edu
Jeffrey V. Johnson  jvjohnson@verizon.net
Vanessa Lopes  vlopes@socy.umd.edu
Rachel Magennis  magen001@umn.edu
Jeffrey McClellan  mcclelje@uvsc.edu
Edythe McNickle  edythe.mcnickle@phoenix.edu
Prapapis Petayapisut  pitayapisut@yahoo.com
William Reisel  wreisel@mail.cox.smu.edu
Diana Rohe   drohe@tulane.edu
Emilie A. Shiner  emilie.shiner@quinnipiac.edu
 
 
WHO 
 
Evelyn Kortum  kortummargote@who.int
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